Trademark	To	the	\mathbf{H}

102666253 Please recor

ts & Trademarks:

or copy thereof.

DOCKET # HM - 04TM

1-Name of conveying party(ies): Alfa Laval Flow GmbH

Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State -

Other: Company of limited liability of Germany

2 -Assignee(s): Crane Process Flow Technologies GmbH

Address(es): Heerdter Lohweg 63-71, 40512 Düsseldorf, Germany

Individual citizenship

Association

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

Corporation

Other: Company of limited liability of Germany

If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YES

(DESIGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT)

3 -Nature of Conveyance:

> √ Assignment __ Change of Name

__ Merger

__ Security Agreement

Other: EXECUTION DATE: December 16, 2003

Application number(s) or Registration number(s): 4 -

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

- A) Application number(s):
- B) Registration number(s): 1,268,901 issued March 6, 1984

02/11/2004 LMUELLER 00000009 1268901

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

5 -	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
6 -	Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1	
7-	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1835.) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
8-	Deposit Account No: 11-1835 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9-	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Friedrich Kueffner Reg. No.: 29,482 Signature Signature Date	
Total	number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document. 4	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: HM-04

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alfa Laval Flow GmbH, a company of limited liability organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, whose post office address is 40549 Düsseldorf, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and is using a mark which is the subject of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark : DEPA D, plus design

Registration No.: 1,268,901

Registration Date: March 6, 1984

Serial No. : 363,572

Filing Date: May 10, 1982

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Crane Process Flow Technologies GmbH</u>, a company of limited liability of <u>Germany</u> having a place of business at <u>Heerdter Lohweg 63-71</u>, <u>40512 Düsseldorf</u>, <u>Germany</u>, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the registration thereof, Registration No.: 1,268,901.

Alfa Laval Flow GmbH

Dated: 16/12/2003 K.C.

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

Name: Hans Dieter Ptale

Manuging Director